PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Yissum Research Development Company of the Hebrew University of Jerusalem (60%)	08/11/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Technion Research and Development Foundation Ltd. (40%)
Street Address:	Technion City
City:	32000 Haifa
State/Country:	ISRAEL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11361379

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)282-5100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-282-5202

Email: eanderson@winston.com
Correspondent Name: Winston & Strawn LLP
Address Line 1: 1700 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Patent Department, Allan A. Fanucci

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-3817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 85189-21000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allan A. Fanucci

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 85189-21000 - Yissum-Technion Assignment \#page 1.tif\\ source = 85189-21000 - Yissum-Technion Assignment \#page 2.tif$

H \$40.00 1136

PATENT REEL: 026765 FRAME: 0662

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM, an Israeli corporate body having a place of business at Hi-Tech Park, Edmond J. Safra Campus, Givat-Ram, Jerusalem 91390, Israel, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is the owner by assignment of the entire right, title and interest in the following United States patent application identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 85189-21000: Application No. 11/361,379 filed February 24, 2006 of Daniella Licht, Ioana Lovinger, Fanny Caciularu and Adrian Gilbert entitled FORMULATIONS OF LADOSTIGIL TARTRATE.

WHEREAS, TECHNION RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION LTD., a company having a place of business at Technion City, 32000 Haifa, Israel, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining 40%, ownership of the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, 40%, ownership of its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the invention, and any United States provisional or non-provisional application embodying the invention or any other United States application claiming priority to a provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e) or converted therefrom, or to any application claiming the benefit of a non-provisional application under 35 U.S.C. § 120, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property

PATENT REEL: 026765 FRAME: 0663 protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

Executed this 11th day of Dufut, 2011.

YISSUM RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT COMPANY OF THE HEBREW UNIVERSITY OF JERUSALEM

By: Renée Ben-Israel President & CEO

Title: VP-Intellectual Property

- 2 -

DC:685108.1

RECORDED: 08/17/2011

PATENT REEL: 026765 FRAME: 0664